FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMR 0651-0027 3-27-01 04-25-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

101686680

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademai	irks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Convoyance Type	
New	☐ Security Agreement	3
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	☐ License ☐ Change of Name	D28
Document ID#	☐ Merger ☐ Other ☐	8
Correction of PTO Error	U.S. Government	%
Reel # Frame #		O =
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	☐ Departmental File ☐ Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) David K. Luttrull	03/26/01	
Name (line 2)	Execution Date	
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year	-
Name (line 1)	•	
Name (line 2)		
	if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) Neltec, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an	
Name (View O)	assignment and the	
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
Address (line 1) 1420 W. 12th Place	States, an appointment	
Address (iiile 1) 1420 W. 12til Flace	a domestic representati is attached. (Designation	
Address (line 2)	must be a separate document from	
	Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Tempe	Arizona 85281	
City	State/Country Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	· · · · · ·
Name		7
		J
Address (line 1)		٦ .
Address (line 2)]
Address (line 2)]
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY mately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(616) 742-3500
Name John E. McGar	ту	
Address (line 1) RADER, FISHMA	N, GRAUER & MCGARRY, AN OFFICE OF RADER, F	ISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC
Address (line 2) 171 Monroe Av	enue, NW, Suite 600	
Address (line 3) Grand Rapids,	Michigan 49503	
Address (line 4) U.S.		
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachmen	of pages of the attached conveyance document nts	# 2
Application Number(s) or Patent N		
Patent Application Number	er or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number Der(s) Paten	rs for the same property). nt Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with application was signed by the first named e	a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent executing inventor.	Month Day Year 03/27/01
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number <u>o</u> <u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number has been assigned.		PCT PCT
Number of Properties Ente	r the total number of properties involved.	# 1

Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): **Fee Amount** 40.00 Enclosed Deposit Account Method of Payment: **Deposit Account** (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) **Deposit Account Number:** 18-0013 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes 🛛 No 🗌 Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. John E. McGarry, Reg. No. 22,36 March 27, 2001 Name of Person Signing Date Signature

G0048884

PATENT REEL: 011725 FRAME: 0966

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, David K. Luttrull, residing at 4160 49th Way, Phoenix, Arizona 85018 (hereinafter "Assignor") has invented certain new and useful improvements in a

STYRENE-MALEIC ANHYDRIDE COPOLYMER AND EPOXY RESIN BLEND CROSSLINKED WITH MULTIFUNCTIONAL AMINE COMPOUNDS

for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by Assignor as of the respective dates associated with his/her name herein; and

WHEREAS, NELTEC, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware having its principal office and place of business in the City of Tempe, County of Marcicopa, State of Arizona, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said invention and application above-identified, and in, to, and under any Letters Patent that may be obtained for said invention, together with all foreign rights corresponding thereto, as hereinafter more fully set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by Assignor from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to sell, assign, and transfer and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under: said invention and application above identified; any Letters Patent of the United States of America that may be obtained in respect thereof; any corresponding applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all other areas of the world; and any reissues, extensions, substitutions, confirmations, divisions, and continuations of any of the foregoing (hereinafter "Invention Rights"), to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee forever.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for himself/herself and for his/her respective legal representatives, to assist and cooperate with Assignee in the preparation and prosecution of any applications included within the Invention Rights and in the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, or other proceeding that may arise in connection with any applications or Letters Patent included within the Invention Rights and further to execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional papers that may be requested by Assignee for the purpose of implementing the terms of this ASSIGNMENT.

Assignor hereby authorizes and empowers Assignee to invoke and claim for any applications or Letters Patent included within the Invention Rights the benefit of any rights to which Assignor might be entitled under international law or under the laws of any particular country (such as, without limitation, the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended) and to invoke and claim such rights without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this ASSIGNMENT shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document that may be required in any particular country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of Assignee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended.

Assignor covenants and agrees that this ASSIGNMENT and all of the terms hereof shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees of Assignee, without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

PATENT REEL: 011725 FRAME: 0967

	U.S. Serial No.
out Assignce's failure to	o do so shall have no bearing whatsoever upon the validity or legal effect of this
	authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States Office to issue Letters Patent to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this
IN TESTIMON	Y WHEREOF, the said Assignor has hereunto set his hand on the date indicated below.
Dated: 3/26/	OI SIGNATURE: Devid K. Lutudil
TATE OF <u>ARIZ</u> DUNTY OF <u>MAR</u>) 55.
	day of MARCE, 2000, personally appeared before me the above-named David
. Luttruli, to me known a	and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument ne to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.
. Luttrull, to me known and acknowledged the sam	and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument

G0048749.DQC

RECORDED: 03/27/2001

REEL: 011725 FRAME: 0968